

PUBLIC NOTICE

Tonopah Irrigation District ("the District") will be holding a board meeting at 9:30 AM on May 25, 2023 at K. R. Saline & Associates, Suite 101, Mesa, AZ 85201. At that board meeting the District will review and approve its updated Integrated Resource Plan. This Integrated Resource Plan, which is required by the Western Area Power Administration, details the District's power resource plan for the next five years. The final Integrated Resource Plan will be available to the public at the District's office prior to the meeting. Written comments regarding the Integrated Resource Plan will be accepted anytime prior to or at the meeting. Public comments will also be accepted at this time. Please contact Scott Saline at 480-610-8741 for more information.